FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ATTESTATION OF

No. 419 Name allan Ried Corps
Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.
I. What is your name?
2. Wrat is your full Address?
3. Are you a British Subject?
4. What is your age?
5. What is your Trade or Calling? 5. All the sound in the sound
6. Are you Married? 6
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? 7
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? } 8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- } 8. His punktion.
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service to be signed by you if you are accepted?
I Allan Kud do solemnly declare that the above answers made by me to the above questions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made. E Ap 16. Howarfields 2 Leuksignature of Witness.
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION. I do make oath, that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered
as replied to, and the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me att.
on this
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
†CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the: If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.
Date
† The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit. ‡ Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENET Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet. Name allan Keid Height 5 feet 4 ,inches Apparent age 19 years 7 months. Chest Measurement { Girth when fully expanded 3.74 inches Range of expansion 2 inches Distinctive marks..... INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT Name and Address of next of kin Marker Read for Heart's brilly le. Particulars as to Marriage (a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage. (c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry. (a) (d) Particulars as to Children Christian Names Date and Place of Birth STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES Service not al-lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension Service in Re-serve not allow-ed to reckon to-wards G. C. Pay Signature of Officers certi-Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c. Corps in Rgt. or which served Depot Army Rank Dates fying correctness of entries Years Days Years Days Service towards limited engagement reckons from

Total Service forfeited as above.....

.....on the (Date)



FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ATTESTATION OF

No. 419 Name Allan	Red	Corps	
Questions to be put to	the Recruit J	gefore Enlistment.	
I. What is your name?	. 1. al	lankad	
		arto Delight.	
2. Wrat is your full Address?	}	٧	
3. Are you a British Subject?	. 3. Me	5	
4. What is your age?	7000	GYearsMontl	hs
5. What is your Trade or Calling?	ψ.	berman.	60.00
6. Are you Married?		Δ	1949 -18
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which	a) - 2	٥٠	
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated?	-1 & M.	o	
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service?	r-1 0 MI	a	
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you unde stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?	r-} 10	{ Name	
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as to be signed by you if you are accepted?	embodied in	the roll of service) Ma	
, allan Reval		do solemnly declare that the	above answers
made by me to the above questions are true, and that	no.		
E ap 1/16. Hon	en Kei Arkadge	d SIGNATURE	
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY	RECRUIT ON	ATTESTATION.	
bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fi bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.	fth, His Heirs Heirs and Suc	do make oath, that I will and Successors, and that I w cessors, in Person, Crown and	ill, as in duty
CERTIFICATE OF MAGIST	RATE OR ATT	ESTING OFFICER.	
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me the would be liable to be punished as provided in the Ar	at if he made		above questions
The above questions were then read to the Recru	uit in my prese	nce.	
I have taken care that he understands each question			
as replied to, and the said recruit has made and signed	the declaration	and taken the oath before me	ater, fr mas
on this	ng Officer	Abut budge	
†CERTIFICATE OI	F APPROVING	OFFICER.	
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named	Recruit is cor	rect, and properly filled up, an	d that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I ac	cordingly appr	ove, and appoint him to the ‡	
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attach	ed to the origi	nal attestation.	
Date191			pproving Officer.
Place			gy. oring Omcer.
† The signature of the Approving Officer is ‡ Here insert the "Corps" for which the Re	to be affixed ecruit has been	in the presence of the Recruit. enlisted.	
• If so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of h Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be re	is former serv	ice, and to produce, if possible, conspicuously endorsed in red	his Certificate of ink, as follows

viz:—(Name).....re-enlisted in the (Regiment).....

Name	ah	a Kid							45
				6 VEST STEELING					feetfinches*
трратси	Lage	Girth when							·
Chest Me	easuren	ent { Range of ex	iuny expan	7 5	1	- IIIC	lics		
D: 4: 4:	-		11.5		2 1 2 2	S			
Distilletiv		ks					15 %		
		. Newskielinis	alas and a second	UDDLIEF	.		CDU	i÷.	
		INFORMA	اسمر ارد) BI				14-1 16
Name and	d Addr	ess of next of kin.	NI TOR		-C +	1	41	n., L.	s refletible.
				Relation		77	LXALC	•	
(a) (Christian	and Surname of Woman to		rs as to Ma	115513800	r wido	· (A)	Place a	nd date of marriage.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(a)	(c) Presen	t address. (a) Initials of O	fficer veri	fying e	ntry.	1	. (d)
			7 19 70						
			Particula	rs as to Ch	ildren				
	Chris	tian Names					Date :	and Pla	ce of Birth
			The Box De J		-				
	• • • •	1 .							
Control of the Contro							r		
	10 OLA 1	STATE	EMENT -	OF THE	SEF	RVIC	ES		
Corps in	Rgt. or	Promotion, Reductions,	Army Rank	Dates	Service not al- lowed to recko for fixing the		on serve not allow- ed to reckon to-		Signature of Officers certi- fying correctness of
vhich served	Depot	Casualties, &c.	Atmy Kank	Dates	Years	Days	wards G Years	C. Pay	entries
3.47	urds limete	ed engagement reckons from	m, 5-	4-16					U A
ervice towa	111	skins on 1	Bril.	5 = 16		n Eng			
	-				1				
						50			
								- 20	
		the sin the	tron	iley.			>		
	1/4	the din to	Link	Cless.	lin	19	> 4c	- Eu	when for Bl.
oined at	hw atali	the din to	Link	lan for	16	19	> 4c	Leu	Lacker for Bl
oined at	hw atali	the & in (1) M han S. an 14-10-16	Shirt Won	lan for Led	bin 16	19	> -17	Eu	Locker for Bl.
oined at	hw adal	Med and	List Wow	lan for ded	tin 16	19	-17 -16	leu - 8	Lacker for Bl
Service toward of the control of the	has had	My hood of	Hour Hour ho 1.28	lan fr ded in the	tine to	19 - 8 - 8	-19 -16 -18	- 8	Lacker for Bl.
oined at	hw hali	Mehno S. My horo S. Lay bood 35	Led to 1.28	lan for ded	les to	19 - 8	-19 -16 -18	- 8	Lacker for Bl
oined at	htil	It has been seen the fortested as above.		lan for ded	ten 16	19 = 8	-19 -16 -18	- 8	Lacker for Bl

This Form is to be used in connection with Pamph. M. E. (1) N. F. 1915

In the spaces below should be entered the findings in the routine of examination set forth in the Appendix.

of that test.	
Examination of del e	Res.
aged 19	conducted at loss
Date: (9 6/3//	Recruiting Officer:

,39

Signature of Medical Examiner: William

C.R. 2419 Reid, A P. GR.O.

To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY

Christian Name allan.

Table I.—GENERAL TABLE.

Birthplace:—Parish		Coun	t y	
*	SPECIAL	RESERVE.	REGULA	R ARMY
`, (on a day of	april 191		
Examined	at & Johns	m.9.	on day of	. 191
Declared Age	7 019 year	rs 7 mos. days	years	days
Trade or Occupation	Fisherman	· ·		
Height	· 5 feet	9. inches	feet	inches
Weight		146 lbs.		lbs.
Chest Girth when fully expanded		375 inches		inches
ment (Range of expansion		35 inches		inches
Physical Development				14
Vaccination Marks Arm Number	Right	Left	Right	Left
			¥.	<u>.</u>
When Vaccinated	R.EV= 6/6		R.E.—V==	
Vision	L.EV=	16	L.E.—V=	
	(a)		`(a)	
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi- arities or previous disease		•		
arities or previous disease				· · · · ·
/				
•	(b) .		(b)	
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to Cause Rejection				
l	0			. 1
Approved by (Signature)	L'amont	aterson		
(Rank)	Cols	/ Medical Officer.		Medical Officer.
^	Sal (Har		186.40
Enlisted	at of	DL'I mil	at	
	on 3 day of .	Regtl. No.	on day of	Regtl. No.
Joined on Enlistment	NA AL D		Corpo	
Joined on Enlistment {	yeare	. Q 1110 ·		
		2419.		
Transferred to		1 m		
Became non-effective by	•			
	on day of	f 191	on day o	f 191
(Signature)			Sign of the second seco	
(Rank)				ſn m o
	•			[P.T.O.

Table III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.: Examination for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or prolongation of Service; Issue of Surgical appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

gica	al appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.
Date	Brief Details, and Signature
30/6/16 10/4/16 18/6/16 22.4.16	1 st Inoculation IP 2 rd Successful Vaccination It 4 the 3 rd I ao culation Tara of High
29-9-16	Fil for Foreign Service SEXIS.
4. 4.	
•	

TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation
, and the second	\				المالية
					,
			•		
	(
					4.1
	1.75	•			
			,		
				1000	

hereby Certify that the above account is correct in every particular, and that the debtor balance of £ is correctly chargeable against the Public (b).

Dated at

PAY LIST

Died (a) U Deserted at

Date

Dr.

this

Balance due by the Paymaster

Balance due to the Paymaster

Paymasier.

 ⁽a) Here state whether the soldier died intestate, or whether he left a Will. In the latter case the Will should be annexed hereto, if not already sent to War Office with Army Form B, 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.
 (b) Words in Italics to be struck out when there is no debtor balance.

Place	Date of offence	Rank	Cases of Drunken- ness	Offence	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	Remarks
Mafeels	10/4/2	Ple		Deficient of from Ration	Et Monkler	Dep 3 lays pay	11/4/17	hojorBernand	hao
	/		17 18	the second secon		_ / / _ / _ /			Z 38 7 1.00 1.
			-	Killed in Action /6.8.17.					
			-	18.0.1		7 6	-		E 99-15
		Sept 1	1 50 00						10
	11111	TO THE	- John				7 7 7 7 7		1
Private V	100	**	1 T			* 100 1 100 1	- 1	*	
and the second	0-00-00			The second secon					
and a second of the second of		-7000						× 1	19
		160							2 10
		7677 p	-						2
			1111						

ORIGINAL.

FIELD SERVICE

Army Form B. 2090a.

REPORT of Death of a Soldier to be forwarded to the War Office with the least possible delay after receipt of notification of death on Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 36, or from other official documentary source

					100.1
TRUINITION	NEWFOUNDLAND	REGIMENT.	Squadron, Troop,	D	Company
OR CORPS	2419	Rank I	Battery or Company)	Mjor v	& RECOR
	REID	Christian Na	mes Allan	R.	
	g. 16th., 191		Belgium.		
Cause of Des	killed	in Action.			
•		emo, 9/9/1	'.	The second States	
By whom me	ode O.C., Un	it.		1002A B	OCHO D
• Specially state if l	killed in action, or died from w	ounds r. ceived in action military duty, or from	, or from illness due to field injury while on military du	operations or to fat sty. ST.	ligue, privation or exposure white or
(Place				_Date	NOmeronese
urial By whom r				Date N.F.P	
tate whether he i	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Army Book 64)	Yes. (b)	in Small Book (if	at Base)

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home, or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Expeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may require, together with the Deceased's Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the latter). If the d ceased's Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report.

Station and -	10/9/17.	Signature of O
Date 5		Adjutant-Ger
	1004 THE COL	- Pare / P2000 - /9

Signature of Officer in charge of Section eral's Office at the Base

COPY of Will of the late No. 2419, Pte. A.R. Reid, Newfoundland Regt., who was 'Killed in Action', 16/8/17.

"In the event of my death I give the whole of my property and "effects to my mother, Mrs. Sarah Reid, Hearts Delight, Trinity"Bay, Newfoundland.

(Sgd.) Alan R. Reid Private No. 2419 1st. N.F.L.D. Regt.

(Date) 3rd. April, 1917.

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY.

0 i/c No 1 Reg Infantry Sect G H. 9 3rd Echelo

7.T. Myll W

10/9/17.

TRIPLICATE.

FIELD SERVICE.

Army Form B. 2090a.

CTORIA ST LONDON, S. W.

C H Q 3rd Echelon

REPORT of Death of a Soldier to be forwarded to the War Office with the least possible delay after receipt of notification of death on Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 36, or from other official documentary sources. CONTROUNDLAND CON

Rank

Christian Names

Squadron, Troop, Battery or Company

Allan R.

Private

HENFOUNDLAND

2419

REID

REGIMENT)

Regimental No.

Surname

Cause of Death Nature and Da		Memo, 9/9/	17.		
By whom made	0.6 1	mit.			,
Specially state if kills	d in action, or died from	n wounds received in acti military duty, or fro	ion, or from illness du om injury while on mi	to field operations or to fa itary duty.	tigue, privation or exposure while on
Place				Date	
By whom repo	rted				
ate whether he leav	768 (a) in Pay Bool		Yes.	(b) in Small Book (i	at Base)
All private doc	uments and effects		0.000		should be examined, and if any
ll is found it should		bal expressions by	dooneed soldier	of his wishes as to the	disposal of his estate should be
Il is found it should Any information	n received as to ven flice as soon as possi	ble.	a deceased soluter		
Any information Any information ported to the War O A duplicate of the Field Disbursing of the control of the	this Report is to be so Officer, as the case	ble. sent to the Fixed Cen may require, togethe	atre Paymaster at	Home, or to the D.F.A.	A., Indian Expeditionary Force, ithdrawal of any will from the sport.
Any information of the War O A duplicate of the Field Disbursing (ster). If the d cease	this Report is to be so Officer, as the case	sent to the Fixed Cen may require, togethe the Base, it should b Signature of Office	atre Paymaster at	Home, or to the D.F.A. Hod's Pay Book (after v War Office with this R	ithdrawal of any will from the

Nº 2044





1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

Identity Certificate No.	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)	Address	AMOUNT (each perso
42	holten	hoselephen Reid	Sr. hearts Achyllor T.B.	7
		Lommencina	21/10/16	
		9		-
			E CONTRACTOR	
		1	The second of th	
			Total Allotment, S	
NOTE.	This form must be signed by the Offic required payments	er Commanding Company and h	nding Company, signed by the Volumended to the Paymaster as authority	nteer, count to make

C.R. 2419

Extract from Daily Orders part II, Unit First Newfoundland Regiment dated Sept. 15th. 1917 received from the G.H.Q., 3rd. Rohelon. No. 42C.

2419 Pte. A. R. Reid.

Killed in action 16/8/17. Auth. 0. C. Unit 9/9/17.

C.R. 2419

Extract from Hominal Roll of Rfld. Regt. Braft No.11 from 2nd Bn. Depet, to 1st En. B.E.F. Embarked Southampton, 8-10-16.

2419 Pte. A.Reid.

C.R2419 Hearts Welight-Dec. 4th 1917. Dear Sir! - Since the death of my dear for Clan Sendral letters have Come addressed to Mr. Stephen Rei I wish to let you know that my husband is dead he died pince my son & enlisted and when letters eli come they are sent to another Stephen Reid who is Living here. I am left now an invalid and a byoken hearted widow. I have another son in The Mary. He has been gone ever since the was started.

Name of por in Navy. — Walter S. Reid. I would like to get him off if only for a month or. get wood etc for me. I hope and trust- That no to me as it only renews my trouble; so if there is any way to dispose of them kindly do so for my sake. and oblige Fruly Reid Dear Judge Johnson,

I regret to inform you that a report has to-day been received from the Newfoundland Pay and Record Office, London, to the effect that No. 2419. Private Allan Reid, who was previously reported wounded, and about whom you made enquiries a few days ago, is now reported killed in action August 16th.

Yours faithfully,

Colonial Secretary.

Hon. Mr. Justice Johnson, Supreme Court.

FOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, nowsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have nirrely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message shall be deemed to have nirrely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message is to is destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

rwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide. I request that the following Teles

(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of	Sender	Sout	glode Seen	Address_		A PROPERTY.	de la company
Line Number	RcdB	у	Sent	by	Check		

Dated

September 17, 1917.

To

Rev. Canon Smart,

Hearts Content.

Regret to inform you Record Office, London, today reports No. 2419, Brivate Allan Reid, son of Stephen Reid, Hearts Delight, who was previously reported wounded, is now reported killed in action August sixteenth. Please inform relatives.

R.A. SQUIRES

Colonial Secretary

FOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the World

Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Man	decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to
he Sender	paid for its transmission. The paid for its transmission.
er	control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

a the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message is to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

by be Brwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide. I request that the following Telegram m

(NOT TRANSMI' Signature of S		In The	linking	Addre	ess	
Line Number	Red	Ву	Sent	by	Cheok	

Dated

September 17, 1917.

To

Mr. Stephen Reid, Sr.,

Hearts Delight.

Regret to inform you Record Office, London, today reports No. 2419; . Private Allan Reid, who was previously reported wounded, was killed in action August sixteenth.

R.A. SQUIRES

Colonial Secretary.

NOTE FOR OPERATOR - This message is not to be sent until receiving offices notifies that message to Rev. Canon Smart, Hearts Content, has been delivered and acted upon FOR TYPEWRITER

No. 2419, Pte. Allan Raad.

Extract of casualty list received Sept. 17, 1917.

"Previously reported wounded - now reported killed in action," Cang 16th.

FOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



I request that the following Teleg

Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

led according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message

remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

The N. P. I. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount retunded as above to rany loss, injury, or damage arising of resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belong to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

Line ' Number Rcd	BySent	by	Oheek

Dated

15th September, 1917.

To

Mr. Stephen Reid.

Hearts Delight.

Replying my enquiry Record Office London today reports endeavouring ascertain particulars wounds No. 2419 Private Alan Reid. When report received I shall wire you.

R. A. SQUIRES.

Colonial Secretary.

Dear Judge Johnson,

with further reference to your letter of the 10th instant, I beg to say that I am to-day in receipt of a reply from Major Timewell to my cablegram of enquiry sent on the 11th instant for further information concerning No. 2419, Private Allan Reid, who had been reported wounded. Major limewell states that he is endeavouring to ascertain particulars and, when such have been received from him, I shall inform you.

Sincerely yours,

Colonial Secretary.

Hon. Mr. Justice Johnson, Supreme Court.

11th September, 1917.

Dear Judge Johnson,

I am in receipt of your note of the 10th instant, regarding the enquiry of Mrs. Sarah Reid, of Hearts Delight. I have received no further particulars in respect of the wound of her son. Alan, but I shall wire the Record Office. London. asking them to make an enquiry and to forward more detailed information. Upon receipt of their reply. I shall again communicate with you.

Yours faithfully,

Colonial Secretary.

Hon. Mr. Justice Johnson. Supreme Court. TRANSLATION OF CODE MESSAGE SHOT TO SYNOPTICAL Sept. 10, 1917.

Telegraph whereabouts of, report by telegraph present condition of 3466 Canning. Report by Telegraph present condition of 151 Cleary; 2076 Adey; 2238 Larner; 3223 James; 2904 Douglas; 2352 Martin; 1304 Coxworthy; 3464 Follett; 5262 Slamey; 3053 Heel, 2066 Neville, 2758 Kennedy; 2419 Reid; 3213 Taylor.

Afrhing Seps 17 Der le Grieg. Mrs Such Ris Mars Solighe - Cuite an old woman - deary me t enjaire partiales atto would them alan Ris. I trink 16. august water date. Can gu livene any information or & fordisk to atting of reus. June 13 Scom Johnson Thelbn: The followial Secretary

CABLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD Registry Check 2424 Ats Delight 10 SEP 10 1917 Place from. lal lecty a. fortnight and no further particulars of 2419 private alan Reid is there wing way possible that we Can find out any information Steplen.

No enquiry respecting this Message will be attended to without the production of this paper.

WFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.

CABLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD

Zin No. 19 Sout by A Roc'd by Chocky Checky Place from Acarts Delight 1 Px To Aron R a squiris SEP 1-1917

Col Secty Systems i Unxiously maiting further particulars of no 2419 Pte allan Reid. mers Stephen Reid. Sr

production of this paper

FOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

resulting from the individuals instant of non-delivery of the message, of clearly of the formal factors and in the transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a. d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or the of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority on controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Signature of	of Sender B.R.		Addr	Address	
Line Number	RcdBy_	Sent	by	Cheek	
Dated	September 1st 19	917.			

To

Mrs Stephen Reid Sr.

Hearts Delight.

Have received no further news regarding 2419 Private Supplier
Reid I will enquire and inform you on receipt of reply.

RASquires.

Colonial Secretary.

VFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission. In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message

remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message. The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount retunded as above for any loss, in ury, or damage arising or

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purpose of these Conditions at any point where the purpose of the transition of the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purpose of these Conditions at any point where the purpose of the transition of the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the transmission of the transmission o Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connect on with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide,

(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Line	Address			i Sender	Signature o
Number By Sent by	Check	Sentby	Ву	Red	Line Number

Dated

August 27, 1917.

To

Mr. Stephen Reid, Sr.,

Hearts Delight.

Regret to inform you that Record Office

London, officially reports No. 2419, Private

Allan Reid, was wounded August sixteenth.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immediately wire you and trust that next report will be of his convalescence.

> JOHNX RXX RENNETT, R.A. SQUIRES Colonial Secretary.

15 June, 1917.

Dear Sir.

In reply to your letter of the 14th instant I beg to inform you that the matter of No. 2419 Alan R. Reid is under consideration by the Trustees of the Patriotic Fund.

I shall inform you as soon as I have received their decision.

Yours sincerely,

The Hon. Mr. Justice Johnson.
P.S. & A.D.C.

Srjohis 14 June 1917 In me application & her Stephen News, of thank Delight, that (in the circumstances (prin) heron 24/9, Alan R. Reid may be Com discharge from the Mayorus Can Reficult. As I proveded this application to His Eccelency on the Un of May, may Reid) ahn a decision is arino at. Jungarkfully. Seom Johnson Captain Riley WB

Hon. P.T. McGrath,

Hon. Secretary,

Trustees Patriotic Fund.

I have the honour to ennex, in original, correspondence beginning with a letter from Mrs.

Stephen Reid of Heart's Delight who requests that her son No. 2419 Ptc. Alan R. Reid, lst Newfoundland.

Regiment, may be discharged from the Regiment.

I forward the correspondence for consideration by the Trustees of the Patriotic Fund.

Governor.

·2 June, 1917.

Defruit from Hominel. coll coberne ut. John's for oversons.

2419 Pte. Reid A.

Ri 2419

Allan Reid was attested for General Service with the NEWFOUNDLAND RECHENT ON April 5th 1916.
Regimental No. 2419 was alloted to Ptes A. Reid.

AUTHOR ITY:

Record Leager;

Dept. of Militia.

March 25th 1919

Reid, AR. 2419

Fay roepl

Commanding Squadron, Troop,

191 Voucher No.

NONE HERECULVE ACCOUNT.

Regiment or corps Newfoundland

No. 2419

Rank Private

Reid, A. Name

DiedW111 No. 612

France

on the 16 of August

of

1917

Deserted at

on the

191 .

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

Battery or Company. STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. Form 1 Date Dr. Balance Dr. last month Balance Cr. has month 16/8/17 Cash issues Pay days at from (Date of each issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay £ s. d. days at from_ 191 Messing allowance days at from____to Kit allowance Consolidated stoppage This account is accordance with information received at the Pay & Record Office to 11/17 /17. and is therefore subject to accetment if, and as may be a dank necessary.

llo Pelo 2 11 I hereby Certify that the

account is correct in every particular, and that the debton balance of c TANES OF STREET OF STREET

Dated at

this

day of | *

Balance due by the Paymaster 11

6

\$ 11

Balance due to the Paymaster

(a) Here state whether the soldier and hereto, if not already sent to Was Onto that Apper form B. 200 (b) Words in Italics to be struck out when there is no debtor balance. form B. 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.

191 . Voucher No.

NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT.

Regiment or corps Newfoundland

No. 2419

Rank Private

Reid, A. Name

Died#111 No.612

France

16 of August on the

1917.

Deserted at

on the

of

191 .

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

I hereby Certify that er account is correct in every particular, and that the

Dated at

this day of

VICTORIA ST LONDON, S.W.

hereto, if not already sent to War Office with April Form B. 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.

W6486—733 200.000 8/18 HWW/20000

W5486—733 200,000 8/16 HWV(P1580) Forms/O1625/28 15987—M1598 200,000 3/17

PIELD SERVICE. CATE FORM B. 2090a.

D

Company

Not Rey

G.H.Q. 3rd Echelon

REPORT of Death of a Soldier to be forwarded to the War Office with the least possible delay after receipt of notification of death on Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 36, or from other official documentary sources.

Squadron, Troop, Battery or Company

Private

NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

2419

OR CORPS

Regimental No.

urname	REID	Christian Names	Allan R.		LONDON, S. W.
	g. 16th., 1	17. Place Bel	gium.		17 SEP 1917
Died Cause of Dea	th* K1110	in Action.			& RECORD OFFICE
Nature and	Date of Report	Memo, 9/9/17.			
By whom ma	de_ 0.G., 1	mit.			
• Specially state if k	illed in action, or died from	a wounds received in action, or from military duty, or from injury wh	illness due to field operations ile on military duty.	or to fatigue, privation o	r exposure while on
Place			Date		
By whom re	ported				
tate whether he l	eaves ((a) in Pay Bool	(Army Book 64)	(b) in Small B	ook (if at Base)	
a Will or not		e document			
All private d	ocuments and effects ld be at once forwards	received from the front or hot d to the War Office.	spital, as well as the Pay	Book, should be exa	mined, and if any
Any informat eported to the War	ion received as to ver Office as soon as possi	bal expressions by a deceased	soldier of his wishes as	to the disposal of hi	s estate should be
r rield Disbursing	Omcer, as the cass	ent to the Fixed Centre Payma may require, together with the the Base, it should be forwards	Deceased's Pay Book (s	fter withdrawal of	editionary Force, any will from the
Station and Date	10/9/17.	Signature of Officer in charg Adjutant-General's Office a	e of Section the Base	eau	roce
(1459) W8597/M930 50	000 1086 TPW (E999)	Forms/B2000+19			

A.M.ISUC

COPY of will of the late No. 2419, Pte. A.R. Reid, Newfoundland Regt., who was 'Killed in Action', 16/8/17.

"In the event of my death I give the whole of my property and "effects to my mother, Mrs. Sarah Reid, Hearts Delight, Trinity"Bay, Newfoundland.

(Sgd.) Alan R. Reid Private No. 2419 1st. N.F.L.D. Regt.

(Date) 3rd. April, 1917.

A. J. M. W.

MAGO

0 i/c No 1 Reg Infantry Section

10/9/17.

March 16, 1920

The Board of Pensions Commissioners City

Gentlemen:

Re No. 2419, Allan Reid

I beg to state that the amount paid in continuation of the above soldier's allotment is \$574.70.

Yours truly,

Major Paymaster.

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH. PAY VOUCHER. \$60.62 Received from the First Newfoundland Regiment 170. 2419 Rank Ste Name A. Reid. Sarah Reid. Nearts Delight.

June 18th.1918.

Mrs Sarah Reid.

Heart's Delight, T.B.

Dear Madam .-

I enclose herewith cheque for \$60.62, being the balance of the estate of the late No.2419. Private A. Keid, payable to you as Administration.

Yours faithfully,

Capt. & Paymaster & Officer 1/c Records.



Encl. 2 J/H.

WILL

No. 2419, Pte. A. R. Reid.

Stephen Reid St.
Hearts Delight

				Ti	2	
1	OPY	SENT		M	20	
1	-	13.	27	9/1	56	1
1	Lette	pranaum	No		1.2	
1	Dai		20%	112	11/	
	Da			Water Till		

WILL. In the event of mig death I give the whole of my property and effects to my mother mas darah reid Hearts Delight Trinty Bay newfloundland Alan. R. Reid Private No 2419 1 W. 4. 2 D. Reg. bate 3 depril 1917

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

COPY OF WILL

of

No. 2419, Pte. A. R. Reid.



In the event of my death I give the whole of my property and effects to my mother, Mrs. Sarah Reid, Heart's Delight, Trinity Bay, Newfoundland.

Alan R. Reid, Private No. 2419, 1st N.F.L.D. Regt.

Date 3rd April, 1917.

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY.

J.H. Marshallasst. PAA MASIER, FOR MAJOR, SCHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER 1, C RECORDS



ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia,

ST. JOHN'S. Nfld.

Dept. of Militia, St. John's. I beg to acknowledge recei Memorial Plaque issued in respect of the late No. 2419 Royal Newfoundland Regt. Meash Rex (Sgd.) M. they Relationship.

Army Form B. 103.	Casualty Form—Active Se	ryice. Regin	nen al Nu	Per 24 19
Rank Ata Surnam	nent or Corps / y	n Name Co	llan	21127
Religion Lof &	Age on Enl	istment	_years	Z months.
Enlisted (a) all 5/16 T	erms of Service (a) Suration of was	Service reckons f	from (a)	AND CON
Date of promotion to presen	D . C .	pointment to land	e rank	VICTORIA ST.
Extended	Do ongrand	Corps Trade and	Rate_	SEP. 1917
		Signature	or Omcer	i/c Records
Report	Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties, &c., during active service, as reported on Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 38, or in other official documents. The authority to be quoted in each case.	Place of Casualty	Date of Casualty	Remarks Taken from Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or other official
Date From whom received	The authority to be quoted in each case.			documents
	Embarken ban	ked Southa	mpton	3 OCT 1916
	Joined Battalion	भ <u>ग्नेप्रत कि</u>	UEN	4 OCT 1916
		With BAT	T. 28, L	47
18.8.17 O.C. Unil	Wounded in Action	1 6	AUG 1917	B 2 13
9.9.17	Killed in Action	-	16.8.17	Memo.
	And the second s	1 - 2 - 2	(1)	
m				
V. V. VITTER Y	1	Dear	wo	2
OS. TO M.F.L.D.	Jms 2	1	D I An No 1	MAJOR SALINA
10058/120				G.H.O. Ord Echelou
FP.33. NO. / ///				
ATED YULL				7
(a) In the case of a man who has re-en (b) Signaller, Shoeing-Smith, &c.	gaged for, or enlisted into Section D, Army Reserve, particul	ars of such re-engagement	or enlistment wil	be entered. [P.T.O.

(938). Wt. 15012/5156. 1,000,000. 1/16. P. P. Ltd. Forms/B.103/3.

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Form B. 121.

V. P. Griffith & S (686) W5017/212	oes Ltd., Printers, 4 1000m 6/15ss	Old Bailey, E 93 56	B. 1:	21.	1st New	faundlord		Signature of O. C. Company	Hendel		
Joined			e	Age on 19 years 7 months 7	Lisherman	Good Conduct Badges, Service I	ay or Proficie		Ma		
				Place and Date) of Enlistments with Colours Sales Sales Sales							
Period of }				(with Reserve 36 years.							
Place	Date of Offence	Rank	Cases of Drunk- enness.	OFFENCE	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	REMARKS		
				Killed in action	16 84						
					/ /						
								*			
			•								
		•					100				
									1		
		1	N				1 1		1		
				To be carried over					•		